INEOS STYROLUTION

INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. 5th Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023 Gujarat, India www.ineosstyrolutionindia.com

March 22, 2022

To, **BSE Limited** Dept. DSC_CRD Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 506222

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra ('E') Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: INEOSSTYRO

Subject: Presentation for Analysts / Institutional Investor Meetings pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that the following interactions have been scheduled to be held, during this week between the Company and its institutional investors/ analysts:

Date	Type of meeting	Interaction with	Venue
23-03-2022 - 25-03-2022	Conference calls	Group of investors	Virtual
Vote: Above meeting schedules are sub	ject to change. Changes may happ	pen due to exigencies, logistical diso	rders, and last-minu

Note: Above meeting schedules are subject to change. Changes may happen due to exigencies, logistical disorders, and last-minute schedule conflicts on the part of investors and/or the Company.

The schedule of investor / analyst meets is also being placed on the Company's website in accordance with the Regulations.

In this regard, please find attached the Investor Presentation for the aforesaid Investor Calls, which is also being uploaded on the Company's website.

This is for your records and further dissemination.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For INEOS Styrolution India Limited

Abhijaat Sinha Head Legal & Company Secretary



Head Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436 Sth Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India Tele : +91 265-2303201/02 Email: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com Registered Office: INEOS Styrolution India Ltd. CIN : L25200GJ1973PLC002436 Sth Floor, Ohm House-II, Ohm Business Park, Subhanpura, Vadodara – 390 023, Gujarat, India Tele : +91 265-2303201/02 Email: INSTY.secshare@ineos.com